



Date: 24/11/2017

Response/Digest FOI: 7610

Wrexham County Borough Council does hold the information requested.

Request:

Parking Charge Notices

- 1. The number of Parking Charge Notices Wrexham Borough Council has issued over the 3 months of July-September (July 2017 September 2017)
- 2. The revenue from the Parking Charge Notices issued by Wrexham Borough Council over those 3 months (July 2017 September 2017)
- 3. The location i.e. street or car park where Parking Charge Notices have been issued the most by Wrexham Borough Council in those 3 months (July2017 September 2017)

Response:

- 1. 1476
- 2. £46,135.22
- 3. Waterworld Long Stay Car Park